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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 2 Mile Run Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3989 Owen Randall               8 Show Low JH        11:39.1  5:50  
    2    2  3992 Ranald Serrano             8 Show Low JH        12:25.7  6:13  
    3    3  3990 Micha Redmond              8 Show Low JH        13:01.8  6:31  
    4    4  3985 Michael Francis            6 Show Low JH        13:10.5  6:36  
    5    5  3986 Abel Lechuga               8 Show Low JH        13:25.4  6:43  
    6       3916 O'Ryan Burnette            7 Dishchii Bikoh     13:40.7  6:51  
    7       4019 Kenyon Parker              6 Canyon Day         14:01.7  7:01  
    8    6  3936 Rylan Tenijieth            5 East Fork          14:04.0  7:02  
    9    7  3931 Luke Brooks                5 East Fork          14:13.0  7:07  
   10    8  4038 Josiah Declay              8 Roosevelt          14:32.5  7:17  
   11    9  4044 Rajon Kenton               8 Roosevelt          14:33.6  7:17  
   12   10  3984 David Francis              7 Show Low JH        14:57.2  7:29  
   13   11  3934 Ollie Rustin               8 East Fork          15:06.9  7:34  
   14   12  4042 Howdy Henry                6 Roosevelt          15:28.2  7:45  
   15   13  4051 Rayjon Tessay              6 Roosevelt          15:31.4  7:46  
   16   14  3938 Theus Tenijieth            5 East Fork          15:34.7  7:48  
   17       4016 Clyde Griggs               6 Canyon Day         15:39.3  7:50  
   18   15  3935 Trevon Standing Bear       5 East Fork          15:45.8  7:53  
   19   16  4041 Hezekiah Hastings          7 Roosevelt          15:53.0  7:57  
   20       4021 Moraz Suttle               8 Canyon Day         15:53.8  7:57  
   21   17  3991 Jerome Serrano             6 Show Low JH        16:08.2  8:05  
   22       3915 O'Bryan Burnette           7 Dishchii Bikoh     16:17.5  8:09  
   23   18  4050 Dylon Susan                6 Roosevelt          16:37.6  8:19  
   24   19  3933 Darius Harrina             8 East Fork          16:44.3  8:23  
   25       3987 Ian McNiel                 8 Show Low JH        16:44.5  8:23  
   26   20  4043 Chance Johnson             7 Roosevelt          18:26.4  9:14  
   27       4020 Parker Sanchez             6 Canyon Day         18:30.1  9:16  
   28       4040 Hayden Guy                 7 Roosevelt          18:45.1  9:23  
   29   21  3932 Draven Brown               5 East Fork          19:18.4  9:40  
   30       3983 Lorenzo Bryce              7 Show Low JH        19:40.3  9:51  
   31       4048 Calvin Rockwell            8 Roosevelt          20:09.9 10:05  
   32       4054 Timothy Williams           6 Roosevelt          20:19.3 10:10  
   33       4053 Lyoto Walker               6 Roosevelt          20:20.8 10:11  
   34       3939 Robby Titla                5 East Fork          20:39.0 10:20  
   35       4037 Mikias Dazen-Pinal         6 Roosevelt          21:14.3 10:38  



Page 2 
                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Show Low JH                 (  12:44.5  1:03:42.5   1:46.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3989 Owen Randall            8   11:39.1 
  2      2   3992 Ranald Serrano          8   12:25.7 
  3      3   3990 Micha Redmond           8   13:01.8 
  4      4   3985 Michael Francis         6   13:10.5 
  5      5   3986 Abel Lechuga            8   13:25.4 
  6   ( 10)  3984 David Francis           7   14:57.2 
  7   ( 17)  3991 Jerome Serrano          6   16:08.2 
 
  2.    53  East Fork Lutheran          (  14:56.9  1:14:44.4   1:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3936 Rylan Tenijieth         5   14:04.0 
  2      7   3931 Luke Brooks             5   14:13.0 
  3     11   3934 Ollie Rustin            8   15:06.9 
  4     14   3938 Theus Tenijieth         5   15:34.7 
  5     15   3935 Trevon Standing Bear    5   15:45.8 
  6   ( 19)  3933 Darius Harrina          8   16:44.3 
  7   ( 21)  3932 Draven Brown            5   19:18.4 
 
  3.    58  Theodore Roosevelt          (  15:11.8  1:15:58.7   1:20.5) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4038 Josiah Declay           8   14:32.5 
  2      9   4044 Rajon Kenton            8   14:33.6 
  3     12   4042 Howdy Henry             6   15:28.2 
  4     13   4051 Rayjon Tessay           6   15:31.4 
  5     16   4041 Hezekiah Hastings       7   15:53.0 
  6   ( 18)  4050 Dylon Susan             6   16:37.6 
  7   ( 20)  4043 Chance Johnson          7   18:26.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dishchii Bikoh              
          3916 O'Ryan Burnette  7,  3915 O'Bryan Burnette  7 
 
Canyon Day                  
          4019 Kenyon Parker  6,  4016 Clyde Griggs  6,  4021 Moraz Suttle  8,  4020 
Parker Sanchez  6 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 2 Mile Run Junior High 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3976 Laney Adams                8 Show Low JH        13:42.9  6:52  
    2    2  4028 Amber Zahgotah             7 Canyon Day         13:47.1  6:54  
    3    3  3981 Sophia Sanchez             8 Show Low JH        14:36.9  7:19  
    4    4  3926 Lindsey Massey             7 East Fork          14:55.1  7:28  
    5    5  3975 Brylee Adams               6 Show Low JH        15:09.5  7:35  
    6    6  3930 Kylie Yellow               6 East Fork          15:31.8  7:46  
    7    7  3927 Dolli Nachu                7 East Fork          15:47.5  7:54  
    8    8  3977 Addison Brumfield          6 Show Low JH        15:56.4  7:59  
    9    9  3980 Audrey Jeide               8 Show Low JH        15:59.0  8:00  
   10   10  3925 Leeya Lupe                 8 East Fork          16:00.1  8:01  
   11   11  4033 Kylie Ovah                 8 Canyon Day         16:40.5  8:21  
   12   12  4025 Kadence Tenijieth          7 Canyon Day         16:55.5  8:28  
   13   13  4030 Precious Goklish           8 Canyon Day         17:18.3  8:40  
   14   14  4026 Tymika Thomas              8 Canyon Day         17:51.9  8:56  
   15   15  4029 Taylor Dazen               8 Canyon Day         17:59.0  9:00  
   16   16  4022 Claire Caddo               7 Canyon Day         18:26.7  9:14  
   17       4032 Trinity Massey             6 Canyon Day         18:38.8  9:20  
   18       4031 Daniil Joe                 8 Canyon Day         18:39.0  9:20  
   19   17  3924 Amerie Aday                7 East Fork          18:40.5  9:21  
   20       4027 Peyton Yazzie              7 Canyon Day         19:08.6  9:35  
   21       4049 Aleigha Scott              7 Roosevelt          19:18.0  9:39  
   22   18  3929 Danya Yazzie               5 East Fork          19:40.3  9:51  
   23       4039 Terianna George            8 Roosevelt          19:51.9  9:56  
   24       4047 Racheal Pusher             8 Roosevelt          20:09.5 10:05  
   25   19  3978 Catherine Collins          6 Show Low JH        23:36.4 11:49  
   26   20  3928 Torlena Walker             7 East Fork          26:35.4 13:18  
   27   21  3979 Sophia Collins             7 Show Low JH        28:01.7 14:01  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Show Low JH                 (  15:05.0  1:15:24.7   2:16.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3976 Laney Adams             8   13:42.9 
  2      3   3981 Sophia Sanchez          8   14:36.9 
  3      5   3975 Brylee Adams            6   15:09.5 
  4      8   3977 Addison Brumfield       6   15:56.4 
  5      9   3980 Audrey Jeide            8   15:59.0 
  6   ( 19)  3978 Catherine Collins       6   23:36.4 
  7   ( 21)  3979 Sophia Collins          7   28:01.7 
 
  2.    44  East Fork Lutheran          (  16:11.0  1:20:55.0   3:45.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3926 Lindsey Massey          7   14:55.1 
  2      6   3930 Kylie Yellow            6   15:31.8 
  3      7   3927 Dolli Nachu             7   15:47.5 
  4     10   3925 Leeya Lupe              8   16:00.1 
  5     17   3924 Amerie Aday             7   18:40.5 
  6   ( 18)  3929 Danya Yazzie            5   19:40.3 
  7   ( 20)  3928 Torlena Walker          7   26:35.4 
 
  3.    52  Canyon Day                  (  16:30.7  1:22:33.3   4:04.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4028 Amber Zahgotah          7   13:47.1 
  2     11   4033 Kylie Ovah              8   16:40.5 
  3     12   4025 Kadence Tenijieth       7   16:55.5 
  4     13   4030 Precious Goklish        8   17:18.3 
  5     14   4026 Tymika Thomas           8   17:51.9 
  6   ( 15)  4029 Taylor Dazen            8   17:59.0 
  7   ( 16)  4022 Claire Caddo            7   18:26.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Theodore Roosevelt          
          4049 Aleigha Scott  7,  4039 Terianna George  8,  4047 Racheal Pusher  8 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 3.3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3908 Malakai Burnette          FR Alchesay           19:45.9  6:00  
    2    2  3970 Kail Clark                SR Show Low           20:03.4  6:05  
    3    3  3922 Leandre Lupe              SR Dishchii Bikoh     20:38.8  6:16  
    4    4  3973 Cj Serrano                SR Show Low           20:48.1  6:19  
    5    5  3909 Landen Goseyun               Alchesay           20:58.9  6:22  
    6    6  3968 Peyton Adams              JR Show Low           21:08.6  6:25  
    7    7  3971 Dallin McCaleb            SR Show Low           22:19.8  6:46  
    8    8  3969 Jacob Altop               JR Show Low           22:38.2  6:52  
    9    9  3911 Frankie Lee                  Alchesay           22:51.0  6:56  
   10   10  3907 Azarye Alchesay              Alchesay           23:36.2  7:10  
   11   11  3974 Jeremiah Wahl             SO Show Low           24:14.3  7:21  
   12       3947 Haden Davis               JR Payson             24:14.5  7:21  
   13   12  3972 Gage Neff                 JR Show Low           24:43.0  7:30  
   14   13  3921 Loren Ivins               SO Dishchii Bikoh     27:16.2  8:16  
   15   14  3913 Kyle Tate                 JR Alchesay           27:21.7  8:18  
   16       3948 Cain Shaw                 SO Payson             27:45.6  8:25  
   17   15  3912 Chace Quay                JR Alchesay           29:20.0  8:54  
   18   16  3920 Kristan Hoffman           SO Dishchii Bikoh     29:31.0  8:57  
   19   17  3917 Joshua Butler             SO Dishchii Bikoh     29:57.1  9:05  
   20   18  3923 Irratio Tessay            SO Dishchii Bikoh     32:50.8  9:58  
   21   19  3919 Cameron Hill              SR Dishchii Bikoh     34:15.4 10:23  
   22       3946 Liam Casas                FR Payson             34:22.9 10:26  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Show Low                    (  21:23.7  1:46:58.1   2:34.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3970 Kail Clark             SR   20:03.4 
  2      4   3973 Cj Serrano             SR   20:48.1 
  3      6   3968 Peyton Adams           JR   21:08.6 
  4      7   3971 Dallin McCaleb         SR   22:19.8 
  5      8   3969 Jacob Altop            JR   22:38.2 
  6   ( 11)  3974 Jeremiah Wahl          SO   24:14.3 
  7   ( 12)  3972 Gage Neff              JR   24:43.0 
 
  2.    39  Alchesay                    (  22:54.8  1:54:33.7   7:35.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3908 Malakai Burnette       FR   19:45.9 
  2      5   3909 Landen Goseyun              20:58.9 
  3      9   3911 Frankie Lee                 22:51.0 
  4     10   3907 Azarye Alchesay             23:36.2 
  5     14   3913 Kyle Tate              JR   27:21.7 
  6   ( 15)  3912 Chace Quay             JR   29:20.0 
 
  3.    67  Dishchii Bikoh              (  28:02.8  2:20:13.9  12:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3922 Leandre Lupe           SR   20:38.8 
  2     13   3921 Loren Ivins            SO   27:16.2 
  3     16   3920 Kristan Hoffman        SO   29:31.0 
  4     17   3917 Joshua Butler          SO   29:57.1 
  5     18   3923 Irratio Tessay         SO   32:50.8 
  6   ( 19)  3919 Cameron Hill           SR   34:15.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Payson                      
          3947 Haden Davis JR,  3948 Cain Shaw SO,  3946 Liam Casas FR 
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 3.3 Mile Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3941 McKenzie Ball             SR Payson             24:29.0  7:26  
    2    2  3944 Winnie Paine              SR Payson             24:58.2  7:34  
    3    3  3888 Cian Davis                JR Alchesay           25:14.8  7:39  
    4       3966 Katee Hall                FR Show Low           25:19.2  7:41  
    5    4  3896 Jazlyn Nozie              JR Alchesay           26:19.8  7:59  
    6    5  3882 Cadence Antonio           FR Alchesay           26:37.4  8:05  
    7    6  3898 Jenieth Sanchez           SR Alchesay           27:36.3  8:22  
    8    7  3890 Joella Juan               JR Alchesay           27:47.5  8:26  
    9    8  3884 Nia Beatty                JR Alchesay           28:13.0  8:34  
   10    9  3887 Tierra Clay               JR Alchesay           28:17.3  8:35  
   11       3963 Danika Bishop             SO Show Low           28:41.6  8:42  
   12   10  3945 Mackenzie Wood            FR Payson             28:45.1  8:43  
   13       3899 Kamiaya Sanchez           SR Alchesay           29:26.4  8:56  
   14   11  3940 Addyson Ball              FR Payson             29:51.9  9:03  
   15       3964 Grace Cooley              SO Show Low           29:59.1  9:06  
   16       3889 Teliah Goseyun            FR Alchesay           30:59.5  9:24  
   17       3885 Alexia Burnette           JR Alchesay           31:08.4  9:27  
   18       3886 Taikayah Burnette         FR Alchesay           31:32.9  9:34  
   19       3914 Ivonne Case               JR Dishchii Bikoh     31:53.5  9:40  
   20       3883 Raina Banashley           SR Alchesay           33:28.6 10:09  
   21       3892 Keala Lee                 FR Alchesay           33:42.6 10:13  
   22   12  3942 Abby Long                 SR Payson             34:30.6 10:28  
   23       3902 Rainey Walker             FR Alchesay           36:39.1 11:07  
   24       3894 Adrian Martinez           SO Alchesay           38:03.2 11:32  
   25   13  3943 Desirae Lunsford          SR Payson             38:18.7 11:37  
   26       3895 Christine Nicholas        SR Alchesay           38:54.6 11:48  
   27       3893 Kassie Lupe               JR Alchesay           41:11.7 12:29  
   28       3880 Aoki Ethelbah             FR Alchesay           43:11.8 13:06  
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                           Alchesay Invitational 
                      Hosted by Alchesay High School 
      White Mountain Apache Fairgrounds, Whiteriver, AZ - 10/07/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Alchesay                    (  26:43.2  2:13:35.8   2:32.7) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3888 Cian Davis             JR   25:14.8 
  2      4   3896 Jazlyn Nozie           JR   26:19.8 
  3      5   3882 Cadence Antonio        FR   26:37.4 
  4      6   3898 Jenieth Sanchez        SR   27:36.3 
  5      7   3890 Joella Juan            JR   27:47.5 
  6   (  8)  3884 Nia Beatty             JR   28:13.0 
  7   (  9)  3887 Tierra Clay            JR   28:17.3 
 
  2.    36  Payson                      (  28:31.0  2:22:34.8  10:01.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3941 McKenzie Ball          SR   24:29.0 
  2      2   3944 Winnie Paine           SR   24:58.2 
  3     10   3945 Mackenzie Wood         FR   28:45.1 
  4     11   3940 Addyson Ball           FR   29:51.9 
  5     12   3942 Abby Long              SR   34:30.6 
  6   ( 13)  3943 Desirae Lunsford       SR   38:18.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Show Low                    
          3966 Katee Hall FR,  3963 Danika Bishop SO,  3964 Grace Cooley SO 
 
Dishchii Bikoh              
          3914 Ivonne Case JR 
 


